6/1/2025

Permit #

25-00186

25-00192

25-00187

25-00188

25-00194

25-00199

25-00183

25-00200

25-00050

25-00202

25-00205

25-00216

25-00212

25-00189

25-00204

25-00218

Owner Name & Address

Gordon Trafton Rev Trust

175 Packers Falls Road
Mooney Rev Trust

77 Newmarket Road

5-7 Mill Road Inc

5 Mill Road

White, Michael P White, Molly P
20 Ambler Way

Birch Bridge LLC

10 Mathes Terrace

Campbell, Todd Campbell, Alexandra

9 Faculty Road

Rodriguz, Christina Maria Konopko, Michal
31 Young Drive

Lund, Gregory Shaw, Maggie

98 Newmarket Road

9 Madbury Road

9 Madbury Road

TINInc

37 Main Street

Fryburg, Andrew & Aimee

3Tirrell Place

Mullaney Family 2018 Rev Trust

8 Fairchild Drive

Perret, Lindsay F Perret, Leigh A

7 Deer Meadow Road

Santillana Chebar, Aldo & Friedrichs, Emily
18 Garden Lane

Ermakovich, Jessica Gilman

13 Sunnyside Drive

Durham Community Church
17 Main Street

Contractor Name & Address

George Madore

No Information available
J.Carnes & Sons
Hampton Falls
Torrington Properties
Boston, MA

Renewal by Anderson
Northborough, MA

Nick Gray Builders LLC
Rollinsford, NH

Coastal Windows & Exteriors
Beverly, MA

Steel Building Store
Chesapeake, VA

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Professsional Roofing Company
Dover, NH

Benson Lumber

Derry, NH

Mains Electric LLC

Alton Bay, NH

Jesco Constructioin

Barrington, NH

Careno Construction Company
Portsmouth, NH

Map

233

117

109

206

106

109

107

117

106

108

215

102

218

109

117

108

Lot Zone Project Description.

61

25

18

42

96

33

39

15

10

59

RB

CB

RB

CcB

RA

RB

CB

RC

RA

RC

RA

RB

OR

Replace existing deck.

Re-roof.

New tenant fit out including a new demising wall.

Remove & replace 1 entry door; no structural changes.

Remodel existing sterilization room and storage closet. All wiring will be brought up to commercial
code.

Strip and re-side and strip and re-roof.

Steel 25' x 24' garage.

10'x 20' garden shed.

Reno existing office spaces to residential apartments.

Repair pervious 10'x 50' concrete walkway w/pervious pavers

Expand currentwood shed from 15.5'x 7'. New size will be 15.5'x 12'.

Reshingle Roof

New kitchen applicances, electrical, plumbing & refinish kitchen floors.

Solar Roof Array - 18 panels and 18 micro-inverters

Modify existing space to add a kitchen & bathroom w/separate exterior entru to create a new studio
accessory unit.

Various reno; replace 3 windows, convert interior window opening to a door opening, minor electrical,
structural improvements to sanctuary's historic foundation, & remove and replace an existing granite
stairway/railing in kind.

Construction’

$25,000.00

$11,980.00

$98,000.00

$9,038.00

$57,500.00

$89,417.00

$10,260.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

$21,000.00

$0.00

$19,287.00

$140,000.00

$23,000.00

$34,100.00

$170,482.00

Fees

$125.00

$59.90

$784.00

$50.00

$460.00

$447.09

$51.30

$0.00

$680.00

$168.00

$0.00

$96.44

$700.00

$115.00

$170.50

$1,363.85

Permit Issued

6/3/2025

6/6/2025

6/9/2025

6/9/2025

6/10/2025

6/11/2025

6/12/2025

6/12/2025

6/18/2025

6/20/2025

6/20/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/26/2025
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