6/1/2025

Permit #	Owner Name & Address	Contractor Name & Address	Мар	Lot	Zone	Project Description.	Construction \	Fees	Permit Issued
25-00186	Gordon Trafton Rev Trust 175 Packers Falls Road	George Madore No Information available	233	61	R	Replace existing deck.	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	6/3/2025
25-00192	Mooney Rev Trust 77 Newmarket Road	J.Carnes & Sons Hampton Falls	117	25	RB	Re-roof.	\$11,980.00	\$59.90	6/6/2025
25-00187	5-7 Mill Road Inc 5 Mill Road	Torrington Properties Boston, MA	109	3	СВ	New tenant fit out including a new demising wall.	\$98,000.00	\$784.00	6/9/2025
25-00188	White, Michael P White, Molly P 20 Ambler Way	Renewal by Anderson Northborough, MA	206	18	RB	Remove & replace 1 entry door; no structural changes.	\$9,038.00	\$50.00	6/9/2025
						Remodel existing sterilization room and storage closet. All wiring will be brought up to commercial			
25-00194	Birch Bridge LLC 10 Mathes Terrace	Nick Gray Builders LLC Rollinsford, NH	106	42	СВ	code.	\$57,500.00	\$460.00	6/10/2025
25-00199	Campbell, Todd Campbell, Alexandra 9 Faculty Road	Coastal Windows & Exteriors Beverly, MA	109	9	RA	Strip and re-side and strip and re-roof.	\$89,417.00	\$447.09	6/11/2025
25-00183	Rodriguz, Christina Maria Konopko, Michal 31 Young Drive	Steel Building Store Chesapeake, VA	107	96		Steel 25' x 24' garage.	\$10,260.00	\$51.30	6/12/2025
25-00200	Lund, Gregory Shaw, Maggie 98 Newmarket Road	Owner	117	33	RB	10' x 20' garden shed.	\$0.00	\$0.00	6/12/2025
25-00050	9 Madbury Road 9 Madbury Road	Owner	106	39		Reno existing office spaces to residential apartments.	\$85,000.00	\$680.00	6/18/2025
25-00202	2	Owner	108	15	СВ	Repair pervious 10' x 50' concrete walkway w/pervious pavers	\$21,000.00	\$168.00	6/20/2025
25-00205	Fryburg, Andrew & Aimee 3 Tirrell Place	Owner	215	6	RC	Expand current wood shed from 15.5' x 7'. New size will be 15.5' x 12'.	\$0.00	\$0.00	6/20/2025
25-00216	Mullaney Family 2018 Rev Trust 8 Fairchild Drive	Professsional Roofing Company Dover, NH	102	10	RA	Reshingle Roof	\$19,287.00	\$96.44	6/24/2025
25-00212	Perret, Lindsay F Perret, Leigh A 7 Deer Meadow Road	Benson Lumber Derry, NH	218	4	RC	New kitchen applicances, electrical, plumbing & refinish kitchen floors.	\$140,000.00	\$700.00	6/24/2025
25-00189	Santillana Chebar, Aldo & Friedrichs, Emily 18 Garden Lane	Mains Electric LLC Alton Bay, NH	109	59	RA	Solar Roof Array - 18 panels and 18 micro-inverters	\$23,000.00	\$115.00	6/25/2025
25-00204	Ermakovich, Jessica Gilman 13 Sunnyside Drive	Jesco Constructioin Barrington, NH	117	1	RB	Modify existing space to add a kitchen & bathroom w/separate exterior entru to create a new studio accessory unit.	\$34,100.00	\$170.50	6/25/2025
25-00218	Durham Community Church 17 Main Street	Careno Construction Company Portsmouth, NH	108	6	OR	Various reno; replace 3 windows, convert interior window opening to a door opening, minor electrical, structural improvements to sanctuary's historic foundation, & remove and replace an existing granite stairway/railing in kind.	\$170,482.00	\$1,363.85	6/26/2025